505244096 12/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5290875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOM ZHONG	04/18/2012
KENLIN HUANG	04/18/2012
CHYU-JIUH TORNG	04/30/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

HEADWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address: 678 S. HILLVIEW DRIVE	
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14454324	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8454523204

Email: elise@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HT11-024B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HT11-024\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HT11-024\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505244096 REEL: 047813 FRAME: 0734

	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
HT11-024	For		U.S. Patent
	Ву	x Inventor(s) or	Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	гог	INVENTION	•
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:			
TOM ZHONG  Type or print name of ASSIGNOR  19479 Melinda Circle  Street Address	Туре	KENLIN HUANG or print name of ASSIGNO 30 Middleborough	or <u>Circl</u> e
Saratusa, CA 95090 City, State, Country, Zip	City,	San Jose, CA State, Country, Zip	75/32
Nationality  CHYU-JIUH TORNG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 6234 Camino Del Lago Street Address Plansman (A945-66 City, State, Country, Zip  Nationality			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 South Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA			
Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete one of the following)  x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) inter (check the following box/f foreig x and in all foreign countries	n right	s are also to be assign	ned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclos	sed in the invention en	titled:

A Method To Reduce Magnetic Film Stress For Better Yield

PATENT REEL: 047813 FRAME: 0735

x	(a) U.S. patent application execut	ted on even date herewith
$\prod$	(b) U.S. patent application execut	ted on
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
Ш	(also	o check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
x	(e) and any legal equivalent there	eof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
cont	•	be obtained for said invention by the above application or any abstitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will l	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants the made or entered into which would	at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ld conflict with this assignment.
may or p repr and may	nent facts and documents relating be known and accessible to ASSI proceeding related thereto and resentatives any and all papers, ins	
_	RNING Date of signing must be the same	as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. $4/(8/i2)$
	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
X	Electrical and the second seco	04/18/12
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
	21 W	4/30/12
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signing
If A	SSIGNOR is a <i><u>legal entity</u> co</i> mpl	ete the following information
Туре	or print the name of the above person a	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
Title	a	
1 1 (1)		legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use no	ext page if notarization is desired.
		Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 047813 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 12/19/2018** 

and which is found in